
RECEIPTS into and PAYMENTS out of the EXCHEQUER, between the 1st April, 1870, and the 10th December, 1870. Cn

REy.EN.UE.

AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

Balance on 1st April, 1870 : —
Bank of England
Bank of Ireland

REVENUE.

Taxes •

Post Office
Telegraph Service

Revenue

Total incl

OTHER RECEIPTS.

Advances, under various Acts, repaid t
*MVmpir TfliQpfl foT T^ortifipatinfis

Budget
Estimate-for. .

the
Financial Year

1870-71.

£

19,300,000
21,660,000

8,589,000
2,850,000
6,350,000
4,775,000

675^000
385,000

3,050,000

£67,634,000

tiding Balance ..

o the Exchequer

Money raised by Exchequer Bonds

Total Receipts
into the

Exchequer from
1st April,
1870, to

10th December,
1870.

£

7,633,761
972,887

8,606,648

13,909,000
14,058,000
6,035,000

805,000
1,593,000
2,640,000

340,000
265,000

2,068,053

41,713,053

50,319,701

1,645,152

£51,964,853

Total Receipts
for

corresponding
Period

of last Year.

£
3,775,717

931,541

4,707,258

15,196,000
13,461,000
6,247,000
2,306,000
4,119,000
2,680,000

148,000
2,047,000

46,204,000

50,911,258

1,151,406
100,000

52,162,664

EXPE NDITURE

AND OTHER PAYMENTS.

EXPENDITURE.

Interest of Debt
Other charges on Consolidated Fund...
Supply Services voted by Parliament
Telegraph Service ...

Expenditure ...

OTHER PAYMENTS.

Advances, under various Acts, issued f r

Budget
Estimate for

the
Financial Year

1870-71.

£

26,840,000
1,820,000

40,466,000
360,000

£69,486,000

om the Exchequer

Exchequer Bonds and Bills, &c., paid off
*(£600,000 Exchequer Bonds paid off out of

Surplus Income.)
Surplus Income applied to reduce Debt... ...

(Exclusive of £500,000 applied to repay Bank
advances for deficiency.)

BAM.. lOthDecember, 1870:- {gj* * g££

Totals

Total Issues
rom Exchequer

ments, from 1st
April, 1870, to
10th December,

1870.

£

18,418,923
1,530,133

24,405,987
240,000

44,595,043

933,593

*25,500

*2,464,526

48,018,662

3,084,815
861,376

£51,964,853

Total Issues
Tom Exchequer

HOT"
corresponding

Period
of last Year.

£

19,025,074
-171T1, "044
25,899,649

46,095,767

1,182,078
100,000

2,123,500

49,501,345

1,938,528
722,791

52,162,664
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Treasury,! 13 th December, 1870.


