RECEIPTS into and PAYMENTS out of the EXCHEQUER, between the 1st April, 1870, and the 10th December, 1870.

REVENUE  AND OTHER RECEIPTS.	Budget Estimate for the Financial Year 1870-71.	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from 1st April, 1870, to 10th December, 1870.	Fotal Receipts for corresponding Period of last Year.	EXPENDITURE  AND OTHER PAYMENTS.	Budget Estimate for the Financial Year 1870–71.	Total Issues from Exchequer to meet pay- ments, from 1st April, 1870, to 10th December, 1870.	Total Issues from Exchequer for corresponding Period of last Year.
Balance on 1st April, 1870 :-	£	£	£	EXPENDITURE.	£	£	£
Bank of England Bank of Ireland	_ =	7,633,761 9 <u>72,887</u>	8,775,717 9 <u>3</u> 1,541	Interest of Debt Other charges on Consolidated Fund	1,820,000	18,418,923 1,530,133	19,025,074 17,171,044
REVENUE.		8,606,648	4,707,258	Supply Services voted by Parliament Telegraph Service	40,466,000 360,000	24,405,987 240,000	25,899,649
Customs	21,660,000 8,589,000 2,850,000 6,350,000 4,775,000	13,909,000 14,058,000 6,035,000 805,000 1,593,000 2,640,000	15,196,000 13,461,000 6,247,000 2,806,000 4,119,000 2,680,000				
Crown Lands	385,000	265,000 2,068,053	148,000 2,047,000	Expenditure OTHER PAYMENTS.	£69,486,000	44,595,043	46,095,767
Revenue	£67,634,000	41,713,053	46,204,000	Advances, under various Acts, issued fr	om the Excheque	983,598	1,182,078
Total including Balance OTHER RECEIPTS.		50,319,701	50,911,258	Expenses of Fortifications Exchequer Bonds and Bills, &c., paid off  *(£600,000 Exchequer Bonds paid off out of Surplus Income.)			100,000 2,123,500
Advances, under various Acts, repaid to the Exchequer  Money raised for Fortifications  Money raised by Exchequer Bonds		1	1,151,406 100,000	Surplus Income applied to reduce Debt (Exclusive of £500,000 applied to repay Bank advances for deficiency.)			
Temporary Advances not repaid		i				48,018,662	49,501,345
·				Bank of England Bank of Ireland		1,938,528 722,791	
Totals	••• •••	£51,964,853	52,162,664	To	tals	£51,964,853	52,162,664